Rates & Costing Section-CFA
Corporate Office
Eastern Court
Janpath, New Delhi – 110001
Tel: 011-23734230 Fax: 011-23734322



No. 1-2/2009-R&C [CFA] (Pt-II)

## Circular R&C-CFA No. 05/10-11

Subject: Clarification of Annual Payment Option under BBG Combo 299 Plan - reg.

Kind reference is invited to this office circular No. 111-12/2008-Comml dated 17.07.08 regarding introduction of Broadband <u>Home Combo 299</u> Plan and subsequently this office circular No. 05/09-10 dated 22.09.09 through which its nomenclature was changed to <u>Combo 299</u> and also to circular No. 35/09-10 dated 18.03.10 through which the nomenclature of this plan was further changed to <u>BBG Combo 299</u>.

2. In this regard based on the queries received from field units regarding availability of "<u>Annual Payment Option</u>" under **BBG Combo 299 Plan** the position is clarified as follows:

"Annual Payment Option is available on existing terms and conditions in respect of <u>BBG Combo 299</u> Plan like other Postpaid BB Plans".

(S. K. Dhar) DGM (T&C)-CFA

Dated: 16.06.2010

To

All CGMs - Telecom Circles/ Metro Telephone Districts.

Copy for information to: -

- 1. CMD, BSNL.
- 2. Directors (CFA / CM / ENT / HR / FIN) on BSNLs Board.
- 3. Executive Director (Finance), BSNL.
- 4. All PGMs / GMs (NWP-BB/ PDP / CS / NW Planning / FIN / RN / NW Operation) CFA, CO BSNL.
- 5. GM (IT), CO BSNL for placement on BSNL Website.
- 6. Director General P&T Audit, Shyam Nath Marg, Near Old Secretariat, Delhi-110 054.
- 7. Guard File.

Boardon.

(M. K. Joardar) Dy. Manager (T&C)-CFA